

ANDREAS STIHL AG & Co. KG · Postfach 1771, 71307 Waiblingen

Federal Communications Commission Equipment Authorization Branch 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 WERK 6

Stuttgarter Strasse 80 71332 Waiblingen

T +49 7151 26-0 E post@stihl.de W www.stihl.de

Your Reference Dated Our Reference Phone E-Mail Date

D6/CZL-th +49 7151 26 4669 markus.thielemann@stihl.de 10-01-2024

## **Request of Class II Permissive Change**

Company name: ANDREAS STIHL AG & Co. KG

FCC ID: 2ALP8AP2

**FCC Part 15 Certification** 

## Gentlemen,

This is to request a Class II Permissive Change for FCC ID: **2ALP8AP2** originally granted on 08/11/2022.

The major change filed under application is:

Change 1: Change of the Software to implement new discharging function for the battery pack. (No change of radio software.)

Change 2: Implementation of new STIHL schematic for software documentation.

Change 3: Additional model version AP 200 S (contains 20 battery cells), with the same changes (change 1 and change 2) as AP 300 S (contains 30 battery cells).

The updated exhibits operational description, part list, schematics (pls. insert the affected exhibits – e.g. parts list, schematics, operational description) are filed under this C2PC application.

If you have any questions regarding this application, please feel free to contact

Contact name: Markus Thielemann

Company name: ANDREAS STIHL AG & Co. KG

Phone No.: +49 7151 26 4669





Yours sincerely

ANDREAS STIHL AG & Co. KG

i.A. Malin Wilaman

Markus Thielemann Senior Approval Engineer